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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Mlanila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Resolution No108
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

BAJARIAS, FRANCISCA ENCILA
BEDERICO, BERNADINE COMPANIADOS
BELTRAN, MIRIAM BONETE
BUENAVENTURA, LENILLA LIBO-ON
BUTUAN, FLORDELIZA DE JESUS
CATINDIG, CHRISTOPHER GELUZ
CAYABAN, JERRY ERASQUIN
CHAVEZ, GEMMA IPO

DAPUYEN, MA. ISABEL SOLIS
DAVID, MARICEL TAYAG
DAYGON, LEONIDA LEGASPI
DAYOLA, MAXHERLINA BANDIBAS
DE GUZMAN, EVA LOPEZ
DIMAYUGA, SEVILLA BORJA
DIZON, TERESITA OYCO
DORUELO, MARICEL ALVAREZ
DUQUE, CRISANTO AMELIN
EUFEMIO, JARY RAFOLS

FARINAS, LEA ALITA

FAUNE, MA. ELLEN SANTOTOME
FLORES, WILDA MENDOZA
GOTOSTOS, ROSITA CASUPANAN
GUTIERREZ, ELSA LACUMBAO
HALILI, ROSENY MENDIOLA
HAPOR, JUANITA SABERON
JUDALENA, GINA INFANTE
LABANG, EMELINA PARAS
LACSON, ELIZABETH PIO
LAFRADEZ, MA. CECILIA TELA
LAMESA, BEBEILIN TANASA
LEYSON, MILAGROS CABAHUG
LIMPIADA, LILIA NUNEZ

LINTAG, CHRISTIANE KING DAYAG
LLABORA, MARLY SALIVIO

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

LUCIA I. NAVARROSA
FERBAN JOSEPH ALFONSO
JOCELYN E. FLORES

MARIVIC N. BAUTISTA
FELISA Q. CAMO

DIVINIA G. CATINDIG

PHILIP E. MARANON
EMILIANO L. BOSITA
NUMERIANO D. CUCENIO JR.
MALOU D. BAUTISTA
HONORATO T. MANCE
DEGARIO C. DAYOLA
JOANNA P. MENDOZA
BLESILDA R. JAMEN

MA. THERESE GERTRUDES L. ARNALDO
AGNES O. BENIGNOS

JOSE LEO G. PACQUIAO
MAGDALENA E. CAPARAS
LIZE NANCY |. ZURBANO
CARRIE MAE C. BANGAYAN
RAY DENNIS M. BOOTH
FLORO T. GOTOSTOS

MA. PAMELA B. RACELIS-ORILLOSA
BERNARDO C. STA. ROSA
RAY DENNIS M. BOOTH
VENUS S. SOLIS

LORNA L. GORDO

AGNES 0. BENIGNOS
RODULFO S. LAFRADEZ JR.
SEVERA E. NAMOC

MARY GLADIOLITA N. ANTOJADO
JAY-AR E. BERCELES

MARIE CRIS D. LINTAG
HAROLD T. SOTTO

PRC LIC. NO

0005385
0003050
0006246
0002461
0001508
0000797
0007637 \

0007660 \\

0006033
0000220
0006643
0005325
0004702
0002169
0007172
0002467
0001993
0006203
0000300
0007888
0000476
0003329
0010334
0007545
0000476
0000934
0002538
0002467
0006391
0001261
0002253
0003040
0001967
0003437
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35 LLOVERAS, NELY TEMPORAL ROGELIO G. INDITA 0003784
36 LOMBOT, ROSITA NAVARRO GIL M. AYOP 0000161
37 LOPEZ, ANALIE SANTOS ALEJANDRO C. SIA 0007700

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board

finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
forone (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this _4th day of _August  2016.

EDUARDO G. ONG

3 Chairman \/
o 0’”‘

FLORE C. DINO, II RAFA LI"M. FAJARDO
mber I\@mber
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(VACANT) (VACANT)

Member Member
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ATTESTED BY:

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :
=2 A2 L
TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner

0-0CH/O-0CI/0-OCII/PRB-RAE/D-SPRB

TSP/ATCC/YDR/EGOILTBIAGAMMM/maba dako.




